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team

All 

conference

All 

season

 2017

 2018

 2019

 2020

 2021

 2022

player defensive
 

fumbles
 

interceptions
 

kicking
 

kickReturns
 

passing
 

punting
 

puntReturns
 

receiving
 

rushing
 

A.D. Miller
A.J. Abbott
A.J. Barner
A.J. Beach
A.J. Brathwaite Jr.
A.J. Brooks
A.J. Brown
A.J. Campbell
A.J. Carter

A.J. Cayetano

A.J. Cole III
A.J. Coney
A.J. Davis
A.J. DeShazor
A.J. Duffy
A.J. Epenesa
A.J. Erdely
A.J. Finley
A.J. Gates
A.J. Gray
A.J. Green
A.J. Hampton
A.J. Haulcy
A.J. Henning
A.J. Hotchkins
A.J. Howard
A.J. Kirk
A.J. Krawczyk
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Stats by Season
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category defensive fumbles interceptions kicking kickReturns passing punting

team

All 

statType 2017
 

2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

ATT
AVG
CAR
COMPLETIONS
FGA
FGM
FUM
In 20
INT
LONG
LOST
NO
PCT
PD
PTS
QB HUR
REC
SACKS
SOLO
TB
TD
TFL
TOT
XPA
XPM
YDS
YPA
YPC
YPP
YPR

128,820.00
25,410.30

146,760.00
77,741.00

0.00
0.00

4,183.00
41.00

3,302.00
273,227.00

2,209.00
12,929.00

605.91
66.00
2.00

16.00
75,716.00

8.50
3,032.00

15.00

175,196.00
33,451.50

195,411.00
106,848.00

2.00
2.00

5,621.00
81.00

4,448.00
362,643.00

2,965.00
16,497.00

859.98
61.00
9.00

28.00
96,925.00

10.00
3,923.00

24.00

182,635.00
36,666.10

206,044.00
111,445.00

1.00
1.00

6,013.00
68.00

4,637.00
392,776.00

3,161.00
17,441.00

930.38
68.00
9.00

43.00
102,915.00

13.50
4,234.00

22.00

155,959.00
34,033.80

181,332.00
95,437.00

2.00
2.00

5,238.00
78.00

3,972.00
356,178.00

2,741.00
15,246.00

855.89
60.00
9.00

40.00
90,927.00

8.50
3,598.00

25.00

153,424.00
32,354.20

173,568.00
93,780.00

0.00
0.00

5,123.00
66.00

3,942.00
345,531.00

2,649.00
14,413.00

852.48
62.00
1.00

47.00
87,850.00

14.00
3,550.00

23.00

122,165.00
26,720.80

133,914.00
74,576.00

0.00
0.00

4,011.00
49.00

3,155.00
276,122.00

2,089.00
11,550.00

709.76
54.00
4.00

32.00
67,484.00

9.00
2,691.00

18.00
21,202.00

49.00
4,225.00

3.00
2.00

2,794,497.00
8,504.80

13,307.90
2,272.80

47,410.80

28,355.00
72.00

5,471.00
4.00
3.00

3,689,452.00
11,592.30
18,843.50
2,875.20

63,174.60

29,397.00
72.50

5,900.00
7.00
6.00

3,859,003.00
12,572.20
20,656.20
2,555.10

70,076.00

25,505.00
56.50

4,983.00
5.00
3.00

3,361,553.00
11,536.10
19,199.30
2,538.80

64,672.20

24,345.00
86.00

4,925.00
1.00
1.00

3,225,929.00
11,195.40
19,022.60
2,210.50

64,234.90

18,670.00
61.00

3,864.00
6.00
4.00

2,507,751.00
9,314.00

15,307.60
1,651.40

54,052.50



Total Yards by Team and Category
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Alabama
Oklahoma
Memphis
Clemson

Ohio State
Oklahoma State

UCF
Arkansas State

Georgia
SMU

Texas Tech
Wake Forest
North Texas

Western Kentucky
Ole Miss

Appalachian State
Texas

Houston
North Carolina

Notre Dame
TCU

Louisiana
Penn State

NC State
LSU

East Carolina
Fresno State

Utah State
Hawai'i

Iowa State

category interceptions kickReturns passing punting puntReturns receiving rushing

conference

 ACC

 American Athletic

 Big 12

 Big Ten

 Conference USA

 FBS Independents

 Mid-American

 Mountain West

 Pac-12

 SEC

 Sun Belt

season

 2017

 2018

 2019

 2020

 2021

 2022


